Race Date
October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 (<5
2 (<5
3 1
4 (<b)
5 2
6 3
7 (<5)
8 (<5)
9 (<5
10 4
11  (<5)
12 (<5)
13 5
14 6
15 7
16 8
17 (<5)
18 9
19 (<5)
20 10
21 11
22 (<5)
23 12

443
816
469
169
494
465

21
882
826
495
894
876
461
482
464
468

20
455
881
489
456

29
473

Kinley Rybaski
Felicity Dadabo
Stella Felix
Karina Alvarez
Ava Wright

Lillian Dreyer
Anika Korsky
McKenna Cox
Emerie Keslinke
Kinley Zook
Lennex Plummer
Gabrielle Benjestorf
Sunday Commare
Penny Rohde
Emmeline Drennen
Gemma Felix
Gabby Fertitta
Avery Bach
Harper Cox
McKenna Tisdale
Elly Bach

Luella Skaar
Esmae Hoefer

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Girls

Primary Girls

Class - A

Team

Accelerators

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
HS Eagles

HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados

7:07.5 4:45/K
7:15.8 4:51/K
7:20.4  4:54/K
7:29.7 5:00/K
7:43.6 5:09/K
7:47.8 5:12/K
8:22.2 5:35/K
8:36.5 5:44/K
8:45.8 5:51/K
8:55.9 5:57/K
9:00.9 6:01/K
9:01.4 6:01/K
9:17.5 6:12/K
9:33.8 6:23/K
9:36.3 6:24/K
10:35.5 7:04/K
10:55.9 7:17/K
11:05.4 7:24/K
11:07.2 7:25/K
11:14.4 7:30/K

10/30/2022 09:24:34


gollwitz
Highlight


Race Date 2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Girls

Primary Girls

Class - A
Top 5~ - Finishers --------------o-----
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Belvidere Tornados 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Top 5 Times: 38:48.8 Average Time: 7:45.7

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 1 10/30/2022 09:25:08



Race Date 2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Girls
Primary Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Belvidere Tornados Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 15 Average Time: 7:45.7
1 469 Stella Felix 1 1 6:54.3 6:54.3 0:00.0
2 494 Ava Wright 2 3 7:15.8 14:10.2 0:21.4
3 465 Lillian Dreyer 3 6 7:20.4 21:30.6 0:26.0
4 495 Kinley Zook 4 10 8:22.2 29:52.9 1:27.9
5 461 Sunday Commare 5 15 8:55.9 38:48.8 2:01.5
6 482 Penny Rohde (6) (22) 9:00.9 47:49.8 2:06.6
7 464 Emmeline Drennen @) (28) 9:01.4 56:51.3 2:07.1
8 468 Gemma Felix (8) (36) 9:17.5  1:06:08.9 2:23.1
9 455 Avery Bach (9) (45) 9:36.3  1:15:45.2 2:41.9
10 489 McKenna Tisdale (10) (55) 10:55.9  1:26:41.2 4:01.6
11 456 Elly Bach (11) (66) 11:05.4  1:37:46.6 4:11.0
12 473 Esmae Hoefer (12) (78) 11:14.4  1:49:01.1 4:20.0
Team - HS Eagles Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 882 McKenna Cox Less Than 5 7:43.6 7:43.6 0:00.0
2 894 Lennex Plummer Less Than 5 8:36.5 16:20.2 0:52.9
3 876 Gabrielle Benjestorf Less Than 5 8:45.8 25:06.1 1:02.2
4 881 Harper Cox Less Than 5 10:35.5 35:41.7 2:51.9
Team - Wildcats Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 21 Anika Korsky Less Than 5 7:29.7 7:29.7 0:00.0
2 20 Gabby Fertitta Less Than 5 9:33.8 17:03.6 2:04.1
3 29 Luella Skaar Less Than 5 11:07.2 28:10.8 3:37.5
Team - Elgin Sharks Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 816 Felicity Dadabo Less Than 5 6:52.5 6:52.5 0:00.0
2 826 Emerie Keslinke Less Than 5 7:47.8 14:40.3 0:55.2
Team - Elgin Road Warriors Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 169 Karina Alvarez Less Than 5 7:07.5 7:07.5 0:00.0
Team - Accelerators Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 443 Kinley Rybaski Less Than 5 6:43.4 6:43.4 0:00.0

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 1 10/30/2022 09:26:46



Race Date

October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 (<5

7 (<5)

8 6

9 7
10 (<5)
11 8
12 9
13 10
14 11
15 12
16 13
17 (<5)
18 (<5)
19 14
20 15
21 16
22 17
23 18
24 19
25 20
26 (<5)
27 21
28 22
29 23
30 24
31 (<5)
32 25

819
833
478
491
490
126
899
841
817
896
843
812
483
466
486
477
437
127
454
815
484

24
470

28
836
895

19

30

23
453
883
842

Kimberly Diaz
Aanya Patel
Eileithyia Muneton
Kallia Watkins
McKayla Tisdale
Elizabeth Goto
Anna Steurer
Tinsley Schroeder
Vivienne David
Hadasa Slamka
Madalyn Toth
Ellis Benoit

Taylia Soltow
Ema Dreyer

lla Steines

Kasia Meyer
Masha Kadyschuk
Amelie Guzman
Lilianah Avila
Maritxell Chavez
Rosemary Stark
Avery Ramsey
Riley Gaffney
Fiona Scicluna
Penelope Quiroga
Temperance Plummer
Kennedy Bois
Lydia Wolfe
Natalie Quirk
Alinah Avila
Bailey Cox
Addyson Schueman

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Girls

Bantam Girls

Class - A

Team

Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks

HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Accelerators

Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Elgin Sharks

HS Eagles
Wildcats

Wildcats

Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks

10/30/2022 09:24:34


gollwitz
Highlight


2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Girls
Bantam Girls
Class - A
Top 5~ - Finishers --------------o-----
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Elgin Sharks 24 1 2 6 7 8 9 15 20 25
Top 5 Times: 1:11:22.0 Average Time: 14:16.4
2 Belvidere Tornados 33 3 4 5 10 11 12 13 14 16
Top 5 Times: 1:12:12.3 Average Time: 14:26.4
3 Wildcats 102 17 19 21 22 23

Top 5 Times: 1:28:10.8 Average Time: 17:38.1

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 2 10/30/2022 09:25:08



Race Date

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Elgin Sharks
Team Score (places): 24

819
833
841
817
843
812
815
836
842

© 0O ~NO UL WDN P

Team - Belvidere Tornados

Kimberly Diaz
Aanya Patel

Tinsley Schroeder
Vivienne David
Madalyn Toth

Ellis Benoit
Maritxell Chavez
Penelope Quiroga
Addyson Schueman

Team Score (places): 33

478
491
490
483
466
486
477
454
484
470
453

© 0O ~NO UL WDN P

R
= O

Eileithyia Muneton
Kallia Watkins
McKayla Tisdale
Taylia Soltow
Ema Dreyer

lla Steines
Kasia Meyer
Lilianah Avila
Rosemary Stark
Riley Gaffney
Alinah Avila

Team - Wildcats
Team Score (places): 102

24
28
19
30
23

g b~ WwN PP

Avery Ramsey
Fiona Scicluna
Kennedy Bois
Lydia Wolfe
Natalie Quirk

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places):Inc.

899
896
895
883

A wWDN PR

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Anna Steurer

Hadasa Slamka
Temperance Plummer
Bailey Cox

Final Team Results

Girls

Bantam Girls

Class - A

Overall
Place

0 ~NOON PR

(9)

(15)
(20)
(25)

17
19
21
22
23

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

© W

16
24
(33)
(48)
(68)
(93)

Finish Position

3

7

12
22
33
(45)
(58)
(72)
(88)
(106)
(130)

Finish Position

17
36
57
79
102

Finish Position

Time

-1

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 14:16.4

13:01.4
13:50.8
14:42.6
14:43.9
15:03.1
15:04.0
16:00.2
17:09.0
22:43.0

- 2

13:01.4
26:52.2
41:34.9
56:18.8
1:11:22.0
1:26:26.1
1:42:26.3
1:59:35.4
2:22:18.4

0:00.0
0:49.3
1:41.2
1:42.4
2:01.7
2:02.6
2:58.8
4:07.5
9:41.5

Average Time: 14:26.4

13:55.3
13:56.5
14:05.2
15:06.8
15:08.3
15:25.6
15:35.3
15:48.5
16:04.0
16:48.2
19:44.9

- 3

13:55.3
27:51.8
41:57.1
57:03.9
1:12:12.3
1:27:38.0
1:43:13.3
1:59:01.8
2:15:05.8
2:31:54.1
2:51:39.0

0:00.0
0:01.2
0:09.9
1:11.5
1:13.0
1:30.3
1:40.0
1:53.2
2:08.6
2:52.9
5:49.5

Average Time: 17:38.1

16:41.1
16:52.3
17:50.1
17:52.4
18:54.7

- Inc.

16:41.1
33:33.4
51:23.5
1:09:16.0
1:28:10.8

Average Time:

14:14.5
14:49.9
17:16.8
21:30.6

14:14.5
29:04.4
46:21.2
1:07:51.8

0:00.0
0:11.2
1:09.0
1:11.3
2:13.6

0:00.0
0:35.4
3:02.3
7:16.1

10/30/2022 09:26:46



2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Girls
Bantam Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Bib No Name

Team - Elgin Road Warriors Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

1 126 Elizabeth Goto Less Than 5 14:09.0 14:09.0 0:00.0
2 127 Amelie Guzman Less Than 5 15:40.4 29:49.5 1:31.3
Team - Accelerators Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 437 Masha Kadyschuk Less Than 5 15:37.3 15:37.3 0:00.0
3 10/30/2022 09:26:46

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.



Race Date

October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Name

1 (<5

2 1

3 2

4 (<5)

5 3

6 4

7 5

8 6

9 7
10 (<5)
11 (<5)
12 8
13 9
14 10
15 11
16 12
17 (<5)
18 13
19 14
20 15
21 16
22 17
23 18
24 19
25 20
26 21
27 22
28 (<5)
29 23
30 (<5
31 24
32 (<5
33 25

143
827
835

59
590
181
825
487
838
450
101
467
287
889
195
828

25
460
475
480
293
900
837
462
813
878
877

27
403

31
840

26
476

Irma Jimenez
Kayleia Lindsey
Luna Pozos
Lennox Szymonik
Brynn Bartkus
Addison Butler
Charlotte Hires
Ona Steines
Brooke Rubel
Halas Wagenknecht
Nancy Alvarez
Ava Dreyer
Margaux Loy
Elizabeth Finet
Kaylee Woods
Eloise Long

Lyla Richter
MaKenzye Byrd
Daisy Lenth
Adelaide Noble
Midori Osterhout
Charlotte Steurer
Mariela Reyes
Summer Commare
Gianna Bernar
Rebekah Benjestorf
Phoebe Benjestorf
Corinne Royal
Halee Williams
Melody Wright
Mia Saulsberry
Aliza Royal

Lucy McDonough

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Overall Finish List

Girls

Midget Girls
Class - A

Team

Elgin Road Warriors
Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks
unattached
Chicago Flyers
Chicago Flyers
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Accelerators

Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Chicago Flyers

HS Eagles
Chicago Flyers
Elgin Sharks
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Chicago Flyers

HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks

HS Eagles

HS Eagles
Wildcats

HS Eagles
Wildcats

Elgin Sharks
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados

10/30/2022 09:24:34


gollwitz
Highlight


2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Girls
Midget Girls
Class - A
Top 5~ - Finishers --------------o-----
Place Team Places i1 2 3 4 5 & I 8g& 9
1 Elgin Sharks 27 1 2 5 7 12 18 20 24
Top 5 Times: 1:06:36.5 Average Time: 13:19.3
2 Chicago Flyers 43 3 4 9 11 16
Top 5Times: 1:10:41.3 Average Time: 14:08.2
3 Belvidere Tornados 56 6 8 13 14 15 19 25
Top 5 Times: 1:12:34.6 Average Time:  14:30.9
4 HS Eagles 93 10 17 21 22 23

Top 5 Times: 1:24:53.2 Average Time: 16:58.6

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 3 10/30/2022 09:25:08



Race Date

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Elgin Sharks
Team Score (places): 27

827
835
825
838
828
837
813
840

00 ~NO Ol b WN P

Kayleia Lindsey
Luna Pozos
Charlotte Hires
Brooke Rubel
Eloise Long
Mariela Reyes
Gianna Bernar
Mia Saulsberry

Team - Chicago Flyers
Team Score (places): 43

590
181
287
195
293

a b~ WN P

Team - Belvidere Tornados

Brynn Bartkus
Addison Butler
Margaux Loy
Kaylee Woods
Midori Osterhout

Team Score (places): 56

487
467
460
475
480
462
476

~NOoO oA WN P

Ona Steines

Ava Dreyer
MaKenzye Byrd
Daisy Lenth
Adelaide Noble
Summer Commare
Lucy McDonough

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places): 93

889
900
878
877
403

a b~ WN P

Elizabeth Finet
Charlotte Steurer
Rebekah Benjestorf
Phoebe Benjestorf
Halee Williams

Team - Wildcats
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 25
2 27

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Lyla Richter
Corinne Royal

Final Team Results

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:19.3

12:29.5
25:03.9
38:28.5
52:04.0
1:06:36.5
1:22:53.0
1:40:12.2
1:59:42.2

0:00.0
0:04.9
0:55.0
1:06.0
2:03.0
3:46.9
4:49.6
7:00.4

Average Time: 14:08.2

12:47.5
26:05.9
40:20.3
54:49.3
1:10:41.3

0:00.0
0:30.9
1:26.9
1:41.4
3:04.5

Average Time: 14:30.9

13:26.3
27:40.0
42:22.9
57:11.7
1:12:34.6
1:29:00.4
1:51:09.9

0:00.0
0:47.4
1:16.5
1:22.4
1:56.6
2:59.4
8:43.2

Average Time: 16:58.6

14:20.2
30:25.9
48:01.8
1:05:56.5
1:24:53.2

Average Time:

Girls
Midget Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place Time
Finish Position - 1
1 1 12:29.5
2 3 12:34.4
5 8 13:24.5
7 15 13:35.5
12 27 14:32.5
(18) (45) 16:16.4
(20) (65) 17:19.1
(24) (89) 19:30.0
Finish Position - 2
3 3 12:47.5
4 7 13:18.4
9 16 14:14.4
11 27 14:28.9
16 43 15:52.0
Finish Position - 3
6 6 13:26.3
8 14 14:13.7
13 27 14:42.8
14 41 14:48.8
15 56 15:22.9
(19) (75) 16:25.7
(25) (100) 22:09.5
Finish Position - 4
10 10 14:20.2
17 27 16:05.7
21 48 17:35.8
22 70 17:54.7
23 93 18:56.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Less Than 5 14:33.9
Less Than 5 18:02.5
4

14:33.9
32:36.4

0:00.0
1:45.5
3:15.6
3:34.5
4:36.4

0:00.0
3:28.5

10/30/2022 09:26:46



2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Girls
Midget Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Wildcats Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
3 31 Melody Wright Less Than 5 18:58.8 51:35.3 4:24.9
4 26 Aliza Royal Less Than 5 19:449  1:11:20.2 5:10.9
Team - Elgin Road Warriors Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 143 Irma Jimenez Less Than 5 12:05.0 12:05.0 0:00.0
2 101 Nancy Alvarez Less Than 5 14:02.9 26:08.0 1:57.9
Team - Accelerators Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 450 Halas Wagenknecht Less Than 5 13:44.7 13:44.7 0:00.0
Team - unattached Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 59 Lennox Szymonik Less Than 5 12:40.8 12:40.8 0:00.0

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 5 10/30/2022 09:26:46



Race Date

October 29, 2022

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Place Score Bib No Name
1 (<5 591 Emily Baxter
2 (<5 286 Lucy Laux
3 (<5 401 Charity Steurer
4 (<b) 897 Helina Slamka
5 1 492 Noelle Wiebe
6 (<5 820 Karla Diaz
7 (<5) 137 Melody Guzman
8 (<5) 592 Charlotte Baxter
9 (<5 832 Brianna Pasillas
10 (<5) 596 Lydia De Witt
11 2 474  Kallen Hunter
12 3 481 Emma Piazzi
13 (<5) 598 GiAnna Rampa
14 (<5) 238 Abby Swanson
15 4 458  Annabelle Bould
16 5 485 Edith Stark

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Overall Finish List

Girls

Youth 4k
Class - A

Team

Chicago Flyers
Chicago Flyers

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks

Elgin Road Warriors
Chicago Flyers

Elgin Sharks
Kenosha Shockwaves
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Kenosha Shockwaves
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados

10/30/2022 09:24:34



Race Date 2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Girls
Youth 4k
Class - A
Top 5~ - Finishers --------------o-----
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Belvidere Tornados 15 1 2 3 4 5

Top 5 Times: 1:40:30.7 Average Time:  20:06.1

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 5 10/30/2022 09:25:08



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Belvidere Tornados
Team Score (places): 15

492 Noelle Wiebe
474 Kallen Hunter
481 Emma Piazzi
458 Annabelle Bould
485 Edith Stark

g b~ wWwN PP

Team - Chicago Flyers
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 591 Emily Baxter

2 286 Lucy Laux

3 592 Charlotte Baxter
Team - Elgin Sharks
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 820 Karla Diaz
2 832 Brianna Pasillas

Team - Elgin Road Warriors

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 137 Melody Guzman
2 238 Abby Swanson

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 401 Charity Steurer
2 897 Helina Slamka

Team - Kenosha Shockwaves

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 596 Lydia De Witt
2 598 GiAnna Rampa

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Final Team Results

Girls
Youth 4k
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
1 1
2 3
3 6
4 10
5 15
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
7

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Cumulative
Time Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:06.1

17:45.2 17:45.2
19:21.4 37:06.7
20:49.0 57:55.8
21:16.4  1:19:12.2
21:18.4 1:40:30.7

- Inc.
Average Time:

16:06.5 16:06.5
17:11.7 33:18.2
18:12.0 51:30.2

- Inc.
Average Time:

17:57.4
18:28.0

17:57.4
36:25.5

- Inc.
Average Time:

17:58.4
39:12.6

17:58.4
21:14.1

- Inc.
Average Time:

17:13.8
17:25.1

17:13.8
34:39.0

- Inc.
Average Time:

19:16.1
40:22.1

19:16.1
21:06.0

0:00.0
1:36.2
3:03.7
3:31.2
3:33.1

0:00.0
1:05.2
2:05.5

0:00.0
0:30.5

0:00.0
3:15.7

0:00.0
0:11.3

0:00.0
1:49.9

10/30/2022 09:26:46



Race Date

October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 (<5)

17 16

18 17

19 18

20 19

21 20

22 (<5)

23 (<5)

24 21

25 22

26 23

890
885
887
150
893
402
892
888
886
884

73

65
879

74
891
446

71
156
880

72

67
271
283
160
165
164

Eliza Pfarr
Elizabeth Fell
Makayla Fell
Lizbeth Alvarez
Ashley Plummer
Samantha Williams
Avalynn Plummer
Victoria Fell
Rebekah Fell
Kaitlyn Engel
Cheri Mueller
Tammy Colver
Genesis Bentley
Kristina Sturdy
Jilleen Pfarr
Monica Schadt
Kathleen Lupont
Heather Keller
Kessara Bentley
Xan Milne
Christina Emmert
Lynsey Faraher
Micki Ward
Grace Naum
Kpaw Wah Aung
Heh Thaw Htwe

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Girls

Adult Open 3k

Class - A

Team

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

Elgin Road Warriors

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
Rockford Road Runners
HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
HS Eagles

Accelerators

Rockford Road Runners
Elgin Road Warriors

HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
Rockford Road Runners
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
Elgin Road Warriors
Elgin Road Warriors

10/30/2022 09:24:34


gollwitz
Highlight


Race Date 2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results

Girls

Adult Open 3k

Class - A
Top 5~ - Finishers --------------o-----
Place Team Places i1 2 3 4 5 & 1 8 9
1 HS Eagles 17 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10
Top 5 Times: 1:08:47.7 Average Time: 13:45.5
2 Rockford Road Runners 72 11 12 14 16 19 20

Top 5 Times: 1:31:15.0 Average Time: 18:15.0
3 Elgin Road Warriors 87 4 17 21 22 23
Top 5 Times: 1:47:56.9 Average Time: 21:35.3

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 4 10/30/2022 09:25:08



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places): 17

890 Eliza Pfarr

885 Elizabeth Fell
887 Makayla Fell

893 Ashley Plummer
402 Samantha Williams
892 Avalynn Plummer
888 Victoria Fell

886 Rebekah Fell
884 Kaitlyn Engel
879 Genesis Bentley
891 Jilleen Pfarr

880 Kessara Bentley

© 0O ~NO UL WDN P

e
N R O

Team - Rockford Road Runners

Team Score (places): 72

73 Cheri Mueller

65 Tammy Colver
74 Kristina Sturdy
71 Kathleen Lupont
72 Xan Milne

67 Christina Emmert

O Ul WN PP

Team - Elgin Road Warriors

Team Score (places): 87

150 Lizbeth Alvarez
156 Heather Keller
160 Grace Naum
165 Kpaw Wah Aung
164 Heh Thaw Htwe

g b~ wWwN PP

Team - Belvidere Tornados
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 271 Lynsey Faraher
2 283 Micki Ward

Team - Accelerators
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 446 Monica Schadt

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Final Team Results

Girls

Adult Open 3k

Class - A
Overall
Place

U1 WN B

(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(13)
(15)
(18)

11
12
14
16
19

(20)

17
21
22
23

Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Less Than 5

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

D W

11

17
(24)
(32)
(41)
(51)
(64)
(79)
(97)

Finish Position

11
23
37
53
72

(92)

Finish Position

4
21
42
64
87

Finish Position

Finish Position

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Cumulative

Time Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:45.5

11:47.7 11:47.7
13:46.6 25:34.4
13:47.0 39:21.4
14:13.4 53:34.8
15:12.8  1.08:47.7
15:57.1  1:24:44.8
16:22.9 1:41:07.8
16:48.4  1:57:56.2
17:17.6  2:15:13.8
17:50.1  2:33:04.0
18:01.4  2:51:05.5
18:50.7  3:09:56.2

- 2

0:00.0
1:58.9
1:59.3
2:25.6
3:25.0
4:09.3
4:35.2
5:00.6
5:29.8
6:02.4
6:13.7
7:03.0

Average Time: 18:15.0

17:22.9 17:22.9
17:38.4 35:01.4
17:55.2 52:56.6
18:18.5  1:11:15.2
19:59.7  1:31:15.0
20:11.0 1:51:26.0

- 3

0:00.0
0:15.5
0:32.3
0:55.6
2:36.8
2:48.0

Average Time: 21:35.3

13:49.9 13:49.9
18:47.2 32:37.1
24:33.2 57:10.4
24:33.9  1:21:44.3
26:12.5 1:47:56.9

- Inc.
Average Time:

21:33.3
22:20.6

21:33.3
43:53.9

- Inc.
Average Time:

18:15.1 18:15.1

0:00.0
4:57.3
10:43.3
10:44.0
12:22.6

0:00.0
0:47.3

0:00.0

10/30/2022 09:26:46



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 (<5

2 (<5)

3 1

4 2

5 3

6 4

7 5

8 6

9 7
10 8
11 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18 16
19 17
20 18
21 19
22 20
23 21
24 22
25 23
26 24
27 25
28 26
29 27
30 28
31 29
32 30
33 31
34 32
35 33
36 34
37 35
38 36
39 37
40 38
41 39
42 40
43 41
44 42
45 43
46 44

61
430
263

54
223
391
222
496
217
853
397
393
859
218
865
390
203
848
852
623

38
268

46
626

37
400

55
869
866
145
220
226
207
872
167
873

48

80
627
202

44

40
209
214
171
399

Justin Lee

Ethan Steurer
Orson Steines
Adam Ullrich
Lorenzo Rocha
Kyler Clapshaw
Max Rocha
Drew Anderson
Teddy Meyer
Zekiah Lindsey
Gabe Drennen
Jaxon Cooper
Nicholas McFadden
Jackson Moreno
William Jr Pittluck
Jiovanhy Cazares
Griffin Johnson
Jonas Diaz

Jack Hires

Rafe Felix
Patton Gesner
Kayden Watkins
Henry Lueshen
Jaxon Goode
Griffin Full
Hudson Faraher
Nathan Wolfe
Zevan Ramirez
Mateo Quinones
Coulston Keller
Emerson Pollock
Jackson Rohde
Liam Tellez
Giovanni Sowers
Alan Alanis

Elias Valencia
Richie Lupont
Fabian Saldana
Dakota Hatfield
Julian Hunter
Emmett LaNou
Colin Griesman
Samson Thawng
Andrew Lenzen
Angel Alvarez
Robert Faraher

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Boys

Primary Boys

Class - A

Team

unattached

HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks

Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
Elgin Sharks

Elgin Road Warriors
Elgin Sharks
Wildcats

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

Wildcats

Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados

6:34.8 4:23/K
6:38.9 4:26/K
6:40.5 4:27/K
6:43.8 4:29/K
6:44.5 4:30/K
6:45.2 4:30/K
6:49.3 4:33/K
6:50.4 4:34/K
7:02.6 4:42/K
7:06.3 4:44/K
7:13.1 4:49/K
7:36.0 5:04/K
7:45.9 5:11/K
7:50.7 5:14/K
7:51.7 5:15/K
7:52.9 5:15/K
7:53.9 5:16/K
7:54.4 5:16/K
7:59.6 5:20/K
8:00.4 5:20/K
8:01.2 5:21/K
8:01.9 5:21/K
8:05.0 5:23/K
8:05.3 5:24/K
8:10.4 5:27/K
8:11.1 5:27/K
8:11.8 5:28/K
8:26.5 5:38/K
8:31.3 5:41/K
8:35.5 5:44/K
8:36.4 5:44/K
8:49.3 5:53/K
8:52.0 5:55/K
9:10.7 6:07/K
9:17.2 6:12/K
9:18.4 6:12/K
9:23.2 6:15/K
9:24.4 6:16/K
9:25.3 6:17/K
9:35.8 6:24/K
9:47.9 6:32/K
11:49.0 7:53/K
12:57.3 8:38/K

10/30/2022 09:17:38



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Place Team
1 Belvidere Tornados
2 Elgin Sharks
3 Wildcats
4 Elgin Road Warriors

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Team Summary Results
Boys

Primary Boys

Class - A
Top 5 - Finishers -----
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
19 1 3 4 5 6 7
Top 5 Times: 33:18.8 Average Time:
65 8 11 13 16 17 26
Top 5 Times: 37:16.4 Average Time:
90 2 19 21 23 25 35
Top 5 Times: 38:37.0 Average Time:
176 28 31 33 41 43
Top 5 Times: 47:01.6 Average Time:
1

39 40
7:43.4

9:24.3

10/30/2022 09:22:03



2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
Primary Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Place Place Time
Team - Belvidere Tornados Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 19
1 263 Orson Steines 1 1 6:30.8
2 223 Lorenzo Rocha 3 4 6:38.9
3 391 Kyler Clapshaw 4 8 6:40.5
4 222 Max Rocha 5 13 6:43.8
5 496 Drew Anderson 6 19 6:44.5
6 217 Teddy Meyer (7 (26) 6:45.2
7 397 Gabe Drennen (9) (35) 6:50.4
8 393 Jaxon Cooper (10) (45) 7:02.6
9 218 Jackson Moreno (12) (57) 7:13.1
10 390 Jiovanhy Cazares (14) (71) 7:45.9
11 203 Griffin Johnson (15) (86) 7:50.7
12 623 Rafe Felix (18) (104) 7:53.9
13 268 Kayden Watkins (20) (124) 7:59.6
14 626 Jaxon Goode (22) (146) 8:01.2
15 400 Hudson Faraher (24) (170) 8:05.0
16 220 Emerson Pollock (29) (199) 8:26.5
17 226 Jackson Rohde (30) (229) 8:31.3
18 627 Dakota Hatfield (37) (266) 9:18.4
19 202 Julian Hunter (38) (304) 9:23.2
20 214 Andrew Lenzen (42) (346) 9:47.9
21 399 Robert Faraher (44) (390) 12:57.3
Team - Elgin Sharks Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 65
1 853 Zekiah Lindsey 8 8 6:49.3
2 859 Nicholas McFadden 11 19 7:06.3
3 865 William Jr Pittluck 13 32 7:36.0
4 848 Jonas Diaz 16 48 7:51.7
5 852 Jack Hires 17 65 7:52.9
6 869 Zevan Ramirez (26) (92) 8:10.4
7 866 Mateo Quinones (27) (118) 8:11.1
8 872 Giovanni Sowers (32) (150) 8:36.4
9 873 Elias Valencia (34) (184) 8:52.0
10 80 Fabian Saldana (36) (220) 9:17.2
Team - Wildcats Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 90
1 54 Adam Ullrich 2 2 6:34.8
2 38 Patton Gesner 19 21 7:54.4
3 46 Henry Lueshen 21 42 8:00.4
4 37 Griffin Full 23 65 8:01.9

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 1

Cumulative
Time

6:30.8
13:09.8
19:50.3
26:34.2
33:18.8
40:04.0
46:54.5
53:57.1

1:01:10.3
1:08:56.2
1:16:47.0
1:24:40.9
1:32:40.5
1:40:41.8
1:48:46.8
1:57:13.3
2:05:44.7
2:15:03.2
2:24:26.4
2:34:14.4
2:47:11.8

6:49.3
13:55.7
21:31.8
29:23.5
37:16.4
45:26.9
53:38.0

1:02:14.4
1:11:06.4
1:20:23.7

6:34.8
14:29.3
22:29.7
30:31.7

Time
Back

Average Time: 6:39.7

0:00.0
0:08.1
0:09.6
0:13.0
0:13.7
0:14.4
0:19.6
0:31.7
0:42.2
1:15.0
1:19.9
1:23.0
1:28.8
1:30.3
1:34.1
1.55.7
2:00.5
2:47.6
2:52.3
3:17.1
6:26.5

Average Time: 7:27.3

0:00.0
0:17.0
0:46.7
1:.02.4
1:03.5
1:21.0
1:21.7
1:47.0
2:02.6
2:27.9

Average Time: 7:43.4

0:00.0
1:19.5
1:25.5
1:27.0

10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date 2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
Primary Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Wildcats Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 90 Average Time: 7:43.4
5 55 Nathan Wolfe 25 90 8:05.3 38:37.0 1:30.4
6 48 Richie Lupont (35) (125) 9:10.7 4T:47.7 2:35.8
7 44 Emmett LaNou (39) (164) 9:24.4 57:12.2 2:49.6
8 40 Colin Griesman (40) (204) 9:25.3  1:06:37.6 2:50.4
Team - Elgin Road Warriors Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 176 Average Time: 9:24.3
1 145 Coulston Keller 28 28 8:11.8 8:11.8 0:00.0
2 207 Liam Tellez 31 59 8:35.5 16:47.4 0:23.7
3 167 Alan Alanis 33 92 8:49.3 25:36.7 0:37.4
4 209 Samson Thawng 41 133 9:35.8 35:12.6 1:24.0
5 171 Angel Alvarez 43 176 11:49.0 47:01.6 3:37.1
Team - HS Eagles Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 430 Ethan Steurer Less Than 5 6:23.9 6:23.9 0:00.0
Team - unattached Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 61 Justin Lee Less Than 5 6:20.2 6:20.2 0:00.0

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 2 10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date

October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 (<5
3 2
4 3
5 4
6 5
7 (<5
8 6
9 7
10 (<5)
11 (<5)
12 8
13 (<5)
14 9
15 10
16 11
17 12
18 13
19 (<5)
20 (<5)
21 14
22 15
23 16
24 (<5)
25 17
26 18
27 (<5)
28 (<5)
29 19

224
444
267

47
418
398
438
394
395
847
144

53
593
499
415

45

36

42
449
448
434
624
414
168
431
423
857

81

57

Rosendo Rocha
Mason Rybaski
Hank Wadsworth
Charlie Lueshen
Eli Pearce
Kingston Fagan
Miles LeFevour
Noah Davis

Evan Davis

Elisha Dadabo
Abraham Juarez-Bernadi
Micah Rynne
John Bielski

Collin Benning
Holden Law
Truman Loescher
JJ Dittmar

Obi llochonwu
Briggs Wagenknecht
Emmitt Stromek
Mason Williams
Santiago Garcia
Elijah Law
Emmanuel Alanis
Jackson Steurer
Asher Phillips
Alan Martinez
Dominic Saladana
Arthur Wright

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Boys

Bantam Boys

Class - A

Team

Belvidere Tornados
Accelerators
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
Accelerators
Belvidere Tornados
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks

Elgin Road Warriors
Wildcats
Chicago Flyers
Belvidere Tornados
HS Eagles
Wildcats
Wildcats
Wildcats
Accelerators
Accelerators

HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
HS Eagles

Elgin Road Warriors
HS Eagles

HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks

Elgin Sharks
Wildcats

Time Pace

12:33.9 4:11/K
12:51.0 4:7/K
12:58.3 4:19/K
13:03.3 4:21/K
13:15.7 4:25/K
13:17.1 4:26/K
13:18.2 4:26/K
13:19.1 4:26/K
13:22.2 4:27/K
13:27.0  4:29/K
13:44.0  4:35/K
13:47.4  4:36/K
13:53.3 4:38/K
14:00.1 4:40/K
14:02.8 4:41/K
15:15.0 5:05/K
15:15.7 5:05/K
15:18.2 5:06/K
15:25.8 5:09/K
15:26.5 5:09/K
15:28.7 5:10/K
17:29.3 5:50/K
17:47.6 5:56/K
18:01.9 6:01/K
18:12.3 6:04/K
19:28.2 6:29/K
19:50.5 6:37/K
19:50.8 6:37/K
25:13.3 8:24/K

10/30/2022 09:17:38
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2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Boys
Bantam Boys
Class - A
Top 5 - Finishers --------------------
Place Team Places i1 2 3 4 5 & 1 8 9
1 Belvidere Tornados 21 1 2 5 6 7 9 15
Top 5 Times: 1:05:30.8 Average Time: 13:06.1
2 Wildcats 47 3 8 11 12 13 19
Top 5 Times: 1:12:39.7 Average Time: 14:31.9
3 HS Eagles 61 4 10 14 16 17 18

Top 5 Times: 1:18:47.4 Average Time: 15:45.4

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 2 10/30/2022 09:22:03



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Belvidere Tornados

Team Score (places): 21

224 Rosendo Rocha
267 Hank Wadsworth
398 Kingston Fagan
394 Noah Davis

395 Evan Davis

499 Collin Benning
624 Santiago Garcia

N o oA WN P

Team - Wildcats
Team Score (places): 47

47 Charlie Lueshen
53 Micah Rynne

45 Truman Loescher
36 JJ Dittmar

42 Obi llochonwu
57 Arthur Wright

o Ul WN P

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places): 61

418 Eli Pearce

415 Holden Law
434 Mason Williams
414 Elijah Law

431 Jackson Steurer
423 Asher Phillips

O Ul WN PP

Team - Accelerators
Team Score (places):Inc.

444 Mason Rybaski
438 Miles LeFevour
449 Briggs Wagenknecht
448 Emmitt Stromek

A wWDN PR

Team - Elgin Sharks
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 847 Elisha Dadabo
2 857 Alan Martinez
3 81 Dominic Saladana

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Boys

Overall
Place

~No N R

(9)
(15)

11
12
13

(19)

10
14
16
17
(18)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

o1 o1 o1 Ol

(&)

Bantam Boys
Class - A

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

0 W -

14

21
(30)
(45)

Finish Position

3
11
22
34
47

(66)

Finish Position

4
14
28
44
61

(79)

Finish Position

Finish Position

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Final Team Results

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

-1
Average Time: 13:06.1

12:33.9 12:33.9 0:00.0
12:58.3 25:32.3 0:24.4
13:17.1 38:49.4 0:43.2
13:19.1 52:08.5 0:45.1
13:22.2 1:05:30.8 0:48.3
14:00.1  1:19:30.9 1:26.2
17:29.3 1:37:00.3 4:55.4

- 2
Average Time: 14:31.9

13:03.3 13:03.3 0:00.0
13:47.4 26:50.7 0:44.1
15:15.0 42:05.7 2:11.6
15:15.7 57:21.4 2:12.3
15:18.2 1:12:39.7 2:149
25:13.3  1:37:53.0 12:09.9

- 3
Average Time: 15:45.4

13:15.7 13:15.7 0:00.0
14:02.8 27:18.6 0:47.1
15:28.7 42:47.3 2:13.0
17:47.6  1:00:35.0 4:31.9
18:12.3  1:18:47.4 4:56.5
19:28.2  1:38:15.6 6:12.5
- Inc.

Average Time:

12:51.0 12:51.0 0:00.0
13:18.2 26:09.2 0:27.2
15:25.8 41:35.0 2:34.8
15:26.5 57:01.5 2:35.5
- Inc.

Average Time:

13:27.0 13:27.0 0:00.0
19:50.5 33:17.6 6:23.4
19:50.8 53:08.4 6:23.8

10/30/2022 09:18:52



2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022

Final Team Results

Boys
Bantam Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Elgin Road Warriors Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 144 Abraham Juarez-Bernadi Less Than 5 13:44.0 13:44.0 0:00.0
2 168 Emmanuel Alanis Less Than 5 18:01.9 31:46.0 4:17.9
Team - Chicago Flyers Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 593 John Bielski Less Than 5 13:53.3 13:53.3 0:00.0

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 4 10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date

October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 (<5

2 1

3 (<5

4 2

5 3

6 4

7 5

8 6

9 (<5
10 (<5)
11 7
12 8
13 9
14 10
15 11
16 12
17 (<5)
18 13
19 14
20 15
21 (<5)
22 16
23 (<b)
24 17
25 (<5)
26 18
27 19
28 20
29 (<5)
30 (<5)
31 (<5)
32 (<5)
33 21
34 22
35 23
36 (<5)
37 24
38 25
39 26
40 27

442
201
435
870
863
868
187
212
119

60
289

43
290
266
874
210
447

91
188
860
432
864
419
262
147
497
201

52
589
445
149
142
180

51

33
404

41
321

49

58

Hayden Rybaski
Martin Hernandez
Jacob Calvario
Giovani Sanchez-Munoz
Ansh Patel
Marcos Quinones
Henry Cooper
Jason Koziol
August Berry
Anthony Lee
Conor Molloy
Andrew Korsky
Connor Moran
Miles Taskey
Kha'El Wallace
Marsden Kennedy
Andrade Stromek
Malik Freeman
Julian Dumm
Benjamin Meyers
Sam Steurer
Richard AJ Picasso
Titus Pearce
Vincent Schanna
Brixen Keller
Myles Anderson
Lucas Newman
Carter Rudolph
Blaise Weiss
Joshua Schadt
Rahil Patel

Jacob Htoo Aung
Aaron Bragg

Eli Royal

MARK BRUNSON
Isaac Bentley
Michael Guntly
Hunter Bragg
Micah Quirk

JJ Wright

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Boys

Midget Boys

Class - A

Team
Accelerators
Belvidere Tornados
Accelerators
Elgin Sharks
Elgin Sharks
Elgin Sharks
Chicago Flyers
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
unattached
Chicago Flyers
Wildcats
Chicago Flyers
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Accelerators
Elgin Sharks
Chicago Flyers
Elgin Sharks
HS Eagles
Elgin Sharks
HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Chicago Flyers
Wildcats
Kenosha Shockwaves
Accelerators
Elgin Road Warriors
Elgin Road Warriors
Chicago Flyers
Wildcats
Wildcats
HS Eagles
Wildcats
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats
Wildcats

Time Pace

11:24.4 3:48/K
11:27.8 3:49/K
11:41.1 3:54/K
11:59.8 4:00/K
12:02.6 4:01/K
12:03.6 4:01/K
12:07.4 4:02/K
12:12.5 4:04/K
12:22.2 4:07/K
12:43.4  4:14/K
12:45.8 4:15/K
12:58.8 4:20/K
13:04.3 4:21/K
13:20.6 4:27/K
13:38.4  4:33/K
13:42.1 4:34/K
13:49.9 4:37/K
13:55.8 4:39/K
14:00.0 4:40/K
14:02.0 4:41/K
14:04.2 4:41/K
14:12.3 4:44/K
14:13.0 4:44/K
14:15.2 4:45/K
14:17.7 4:46/K
14:25.3 4:48/K
14:26.2 4:49/K
14:43.7 4:55/K
14:55.3 4:58/K
16:08.9 5:23/K
16:33.9 5:31/K
17:18.8 5:46/K
17:46.3 5:55/K
17:46.7 5:56/K
17:48.9 5:56/K
19:58.9 6:40/K
22:09.4 7:23/K
22:12.7 7:24/K
22:40.9 7:34/K
24:45.8 8:15/K

10/30/2022 09:17:38
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Race Date
October 29, 2022

Place Team
1 Elgin Sharks
2 Belvidere Tornados
3 Chicago Flyers
4 Wildcats

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Team Summary Results

Boys
Midget Boys
Class - A
Top 5 - Finishers -----
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
33 2 3 4 11 13 15
Top 5 Times: 1:03:40.4 Average Time:
46 1 6 10 12 17 18
Top 5 Times: 1:04:58.4 Average Time:
54 5 7 9 14 19 21
Top 5 Times: 1:06:23.9 Average Time:
97 8 20 22 23 24 26
Top 5 Times: 1:25:27.8 Average Time:
3

13:16.7

27
17:05.5

10/30/2022 09:22:03



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Elgin Sharks
Team Score (places): 33

863 Ansh Patel

868 Marcos Quinones
874 Kha'El Wallace

91 Malik Freeman

860 Benjamin Meyers
864 Richard AJ Picasso

N o oA WN

Team - Belvidere Tornados

Team Score (places): 46

201 Martin Hernandez
212 Jason Koziol

266 Miles Taskey
210 Marsden Kennedy
262 Vincent Schanna
497 Myles Anderson
321 Hunter Bragg

N o oA WN P

Team - Chicago Flyers
Team Score (places): 54

187 Henry Cooper
289 Conor Molloy
290 Connor Moran
188 Julian Dumm
291 Lucas Newman
180 Aaron Bragg

o U WN P

Team - Wildcats
Team Score (places): 97

43 Andrew Korsky
52 Carter Rudolph
51 Eli Royal

33 MARK BRUNSON
41 Michael Guntly
49 Micah Quirk

58 JJ Wright

~NOoO oA WN P

Team - Elgin Road Warriors

Team Score (places):Inc.

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

870 Giovani Sanchez-Munoz

Midget Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place

10
12
17
(18)
(25)

20
22
23
24

(26)

(27)

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Final Team Results

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position- 1

O 00N

20

33
(48)
(64)

Finish Position

1
7
17
29
46
(64)
(89)

Finish Position

5
12
21
35
54

(75)

Finish Position

8
28
50
73
97

(123)

(150)

Finish Position

Average Time: 12:44.0

11:59.8 11:59.8 0:00.0
12:02.6 24:02.4 0:02.7
12:03.6 36:06.1 0:03.8
13:38.4 49:44.6 1:38.6
13:55.8 1:03:40.4 1:56.0
14:02.0 1:17:425 2:02.2
14:12.3 1:31:54.9 2:12.5

- 2
Average Time: 12:59.6

11:27.8 11:27.8 0:00.0
12:12.5 23:40.3 0:44.6
13:20.6 37:01.0 1:52.8
13:42.1 50:43.2 2:14.2
14:15.2  1.04:58.4 2:47.3
14:25.3  1:19:23.7 2:57.5
22:12.7  1:41:36.5 10:44.8

- 3
Average Time: 13:16.7

12:07.4 12:07.4 0:00.0
12:45.8 24:53.3 0:38.4
13:04.3 37:57.6 0:56.8
14:00.0 51:57.6 1:52.5
14:26.2 1:06:23.9 2:18.8
17:46.3  1:24:10.2 5:38.8

4
Average Time: 17:05.5

12:58.8 12:58.8 0:00.0
14:43.7 27:42.6 1:44.9
17:46.7 45:29.3 4:47.9
17:48.9 1:03:18.3 4:50.1
22:09.4  1:25:27.8 9:10.6
22:40.9 1:48:08.8 9:42.1
24:45.8  2:12:54.6 11:46.9

- Inc.
Average Time:

10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Elgin Road Warriors

Team Score (places):Inc.

119 August Berry
147 Brixen Keller
149 Rahil Patel

142 Jacob Htoo Aung

A wWDN P

Team - Accelerators
Team Score (places):Inc.

442 Hayden Rybaski
435 Jacob Calvario
447 Andrade Stromek
445 Joshua Schadt

A WN P

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 432 Sam Steurer
2 419 Titus Pearce
3 404 |saac Bentley

Team - unattached
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 60 Anthony Lee

Team - Kenosha Shockwaves

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 589 Blaise Weiss

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Boys

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than

o1 o o1 ;o o1 o1 01 Ol

)]

Midget Boys
Class - A

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet
Final Team Results

Cumulative
Time Time

- Inc.
Average Time:

12:22.2 12:22.2
14:17.7 26:39.9
16:33.9 43:13.8
17:18.8  1:00:32.7
- Inc.

Average Time:

11:24.4 11:24.4
11:41.1 23:05.6
13:49.9 36:55.5
16:08.9 53:04.4
- Inc.

Average Time:

14:04.2 14:04.2
14:13.0 28:17.2
19:58.9 48:16.2
- Inc.

Average Time:
12:43.4 12:43.4

- Inc.
Average Time:

14:55.3 14:55.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:55.4
4:11.6
4:56.6

0:00.0
0:16.7
2:25.5
4:44.4

0:00.0
0:08.8
5:54.7

0:00.0

0:00.0

10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Name

1 1
2 (<5
3 (<5
4 2
5 (<5)
6 3
7 4
8 5
9 (<5
10 (<5)
11  (<5)
12 6
13 7
14 8
15 (<5)
16 (<5)
17 9
18 (<5)
19 (<5)
20 10
21 (<5)
22 11
23 (<b)

288
440
854
298
121
374
296
213
433
845
417
294
295
297

78
871
371

56
405
625
846
392
102

Henry Miller
Graham Razum
Micah Lindsey
Lucas Weber
Milo Bullaro
Giannie Casis
Colin Shea
Sammy Kunets
Joe Steurer
Jesus Aguilar
Brennen Law
Rodrigo Quintero
Xavier Radi
Andrew Vreeland
Quinton Richter
Justin Schueman
Brennan Butt
Jacob Wolfe
Donovan Cox
Angel Garcia
Finnden Benoit
Austin Clapshaw
Mateo Zambrano

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Overall Finish List

Boys
Youth 4k
Class - A

Team
Chicago Flyers
Accelerators

Elgin Sharks
Chicago Flyers
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Chicago Flyers
Belvidere Tornados
HS Eagles

Elgin Sharks

HS Eagles
Chicago Flyers
Chicago Flyers
Chicago Flyers
Wildcats

Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Wildcats

HS Eagles
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Sharks
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors

10/30/2022 09:17:38
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2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Boys
Youth 4k
Class - A
Top 5 - Finishers --------------------
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 1+ 8 9
1 Chicago Flyers 20 1 2 4 6 7 8
Top 5 Times: 1:21:40.3 Average Time:  16:20.0
2 Belvidere Tornados 38 3 5 9 10 11

Top 5 Times: 1:29:26.6 Average Time: 17:53.3

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 5 10/30/2022 09:22:03



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Chicago Flyers
Team Score (places): 20

288 Henry Miller
298 Lucas Weber
296 Colin Shea

294 Rodrigo Quintero
295 Xavier Radi

297 Andrew Vreeland

o Ul WN P

Team - Belvidere Tornados
Team Score (places): 38

374 Giannie Casis
213 Sammy Kunets
371 Brennan Butt
625 Angel Garcia
392 Austin Clapshaw

a b~ WN P

Team - Elgin Sharks
Team Score (places):Inc.

854 Micah Lindsey
845 Jesus Aguilar
871 Justin Schueman
846 Finnden Benoit

A WN P

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 433 Joe Steurer
2 417 Brennen Law
3 405 Donovan Cox

Team - Elgin Road Warriors
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 121 Milo Bullaro
2 102 Mateo Zambrano

Team - Wildcats
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 78 Quinton Richter
2 56 Jacob Wolfe

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Final Team Results

Boys
Youth 4k
Class - A

Overall
Place

~No AN

(8)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

o1 o o1 ;g

)]

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

IR A

13
20
(28)

Finish Position

3
8
17
27
38

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Cumulative

Time Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 16:20.0

14:59.9 14:59.9
15:31.8 30:31.8
16:37.1 47:08.9
17:13.1  1:04:22.0
17:18.2 1:21:40.3
17:21.8  1:39:.02.1

- 2

0:00.0
0:31.9
1:37.1
2:13.2
2:18.3
2:21.9

Average Time: 17:53.3

16:12.3 16:12.3
16:43.5 32:55.8
18:03.8 50:59.7
19:05.7 1:10:05.4
19:21.2  1:29:26.6

- Inc.
Average Time:

15:26.2 15:26.2
16:52.9 32:19.1
17:45.8 50:04.9
19:06.2 1:09:11.1

- Inc.
Average Time:

16:47.1 16:47.1
17:10.8 33:58.0
18:57.3 52:55.3

- Inc.
Average Time:

16:10.5
23:32.7

16:10.5
39:43.3

- Inc.
Average Time:

17:35.1
18:11.5

17:35.1
35:46.6

0:00.0
0:31.1
1:51.5
2:53.3
3:08.8

0:00.0
1:26.6
2:19.5
3:39.9

0:00.0
0:23.7
2:10.2

0:00.0
7:22.1

0:00.0
0:36.3

10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date 2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

October 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
Youth 4k
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Accelerators Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 440 Graham Razum Less Than 5 15:23.5 15:23.5 0:00.0

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 9 10/30/2022 09:18:52



Race Date

October 29, 2022

Place Score Bib No

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 (<5)

11 10

12 11

13 12

14 13

15 14

16 (<5)

17 15

18 16

19 17

20 18

21 19

22 20

23 21

24 (<5)

25 22

26 23

27 24

28 25

407
62
412
406
427
424
411
428
425
595
426
154
409
68
86
274
87
413
88
75
429
64
166
273
63
408
77
79

Benjamin Fell
Gardiner Rynne
Luke Grinvalds
Jonathan Fell
Josh Steurer
Mavrik Plummer
Josh Grinvalds
Landan Steurer
Matt Plummer
Chris Zook

Isaac Steurer
Lawrence Goto
Dan Finet

Josh Enderle
Manuel Alanis
Armon Kennedy
Victor Ronero
Jayden Holmes
Juan Palma

Doug Turner
Jessie Steurer
DEANGELLO Brunson
Gilberto Zambrano
Dayne Faraher
Shannon Bollinger
Peter Finet
James Wright
Brian Drendel

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Boys

Adult Open 3k

Class - A

Team

HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

HS Eagles

Belvidere Tornados

HS Eagles

Elgin Road Warriors

HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Elgin Road Warriors

HS Eagles

Elgin Road Warriors
Rockford Road Runners
HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
Elgin Road Warriors
Belvidere Tornados
Rockford Road Runners
HS Eagles

Rockford Road Runners
Rockford Road Runners

10/30/2022 09:17:38



2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Race Date
October 29, 2022 Team Summary Results
Boys
Adult Open 3k
Class - A
Top 5 - Finishers --------------------
Place Team Places i1 2 3 4 5 & 1 8 9
1 HS Eagles 19 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Top 5 Times: 54:07.4 Average Time: 10:49.4
2 Rockford Road Runners 75 2 13 18 20 22 24 25
Top 5 Times: 1:15:25.5 Average Time: 15:05.1
3 Elgin Road Warriors 78 11 14 15 17 21

Top 5 Times: 1:16:02.9 Average Time: 15:12.5

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc. 4 10/30/2022 09:22:03



Race Date
October 29, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - HS Eagles
Team Score (places): 19

407 Benjamin Fell
412 Luke Grinvalds
406 Jonathan Fell
427 Josh Steurer
424 Mavrik Plummer
411 Josh Grinvalds
428 Landan Steurer
425 Matt Plummer
426 Isaac Steurer
409 Dan Finet

413 Jayden Holmes
429 Jessie Steurer
408 Peter Finet

© 0O ~NO UL WDN P

el el =
W N Rk O

Team - Rockford Road Runners

Team Score (places): 75

62 Gardiner Rynne

68 Josh Enderle

75 Doug Turner

64 DEANGELLO Brunson
63 Shannon Bollinger

77 James Wright

79 Brian Drendel

~N o oA WN P

Team - Elgin Road Warriors

Team Score (places): 78

154 Lawrence Goto
86 Manuel Alanis

87 Victor Ronero

88 Juan Palma

166 Gilberto Zambrano

g b~ wWwN PP

Team - Belvidere Tornados
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 595 Chris Zook
2 274 Armon Kennedy
3 273 Dayne Faraher

Results By Rockford Road Runners, Inc.

Final Team Results

Boys

Adult Open 3k

Class - A

Overall
Place

o0k~ WE

(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(12)
(16)
(19)
(23)

13
18
20
22

(24)

(25)

11
14
15
17
21

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

o AR

13
19
(26)
(34)
(43)
(53)
(65)
(81)
(100)
(123)

Finish Position

2
15
33
53
75

(99)

(124)

Finish Position

11
25
40
57
78

Finish Position

2022 Wildcat Youth Cross Country Meet

Cumulative

Time Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 10:49.4

10:35.7 10:35.7
10:39.0 21:14.7
10:54.7 32:09.5
10:55.2 43:04.8
11:02.5 54:07.4
11:21.2  1:05:28.6
11:28.6 1:16:57.3
11:47.1 1:28:44.4
12:31.0 1:41:155
13:18.0 1:54:33.5
15:53.2 2:10:26.8
16:10.3  2:26:37.1
17:53.7 2:44:30.9

- 2

0:00.0
0:03.2
0:19.0
0:19.5
0:26.8
0:45.5
0:52.9
1:11.3
1:55.3
2:42.3
5:17.4
5:34.6
7:18.0

Average Time: 15:05.1

10:36.3 10:36.3
14:22.9 24:59.2
16:07.3 41:06.5
16:47.3 57:53.9
17:31.6  1:15:255
17:57.3  1:33:22.8
18:25.3  1:51:481

- 3

0:00.0
3:46.5
5:30.9
6:11.0
6:55.3
7:21.0
7:48.9

Average Time: 15:12.5

12:50.7 12:50.7
14:45.5 27:36.2
15:23.5 42:59.8
16:02.1 59:02.0
17:00.9 1:16:02.9

- Inc.
Average Time:

11:54.0 11:54.0
15:17.6 27:11.6
17:11.1 44:22.7

0:00.0
1:54.8
2:32.8
3:11.4
4:10.2

0:00.0
3:23.5
5:17.0

10/30/2022 09:18:52
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